July 2024

Position

SCHOOL AIDE 1lI
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
INST COORD TEACHER
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE 1lI

ELEM SCHOOL LIBRARIAN
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE I

SCHOOL AIDE |
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROGRAM COORD I
SCHOOL AIDE 1lI
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

June 2024 (ADDENDUM)
COOK |
SCHOOL AIDE Il

COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE |

ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE 1l

GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-42

Effective Date
7/19/2024
7/14/2024
7/14/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/13/2024
7/12/2024
7/11/2024
7/7/2024
7/7/2024
7/7/2024
7/7/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/4/2024
7/4/2024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024
7/2/2024
7/2/2024

6/30/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024

Fund

—
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Annual Pay
50,328.00
65,880.00
63,854.00
72,352.00
67,970.00
56,641.00
28,774.00
27,724.00
71,642.00
89,843.00
65,880.00
59,987.00
73,915.00
79,459.00
79,459.00
87,142.00
45,826.00
78,379.00
77,016.00
47,279.00
30,996.00
56,641.00
66,171.00
45,826.00
77,016.00
72,352.00
35,330.00
76,260.00
77,016.00
66,216.00
80,866.00
64,180.00
70,127.00
48,894.00

30,996.00
44,086.00
26,712.00
67,303.00
45,826.00



SCHOOL AIDE |

CARPENTER II

ELEMENTARY TEACHER
COMPUTER OPERATOR I
SCHOOL AIDE 1l

PROGRAM COORD |

BUYER |

SCHOOL AIDE Il

SCHOOL AIDE 1l
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER
COMPUTER OPERATOR I
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ATTORNEY IV
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
SCHOOL AIDE |
COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE Il

May 2024 (ADDENDUM)
CLERK TYPIST Il
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
SCHOOL AIDE |

April 2024 (ADDENDUM)
PSYCHOLOGIST

SCHOOL AIDE |
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
SOCIAL WORKER Il
COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE |
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

March 2024 (ADDENDUM)
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
SEC SCH ASST PRINCIPAL

February 2024 (ADDENDUM)
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
INST COORD TEACHER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL GUIDANCE COUNSELOR
INST COORD TEACHER

PRE KINDER TEACHER
SECRETARY | TYPIST

INST COORD TEACHER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
SEC SCH PRINCIPAL (HIGH)

6/27/2024
6/23/2024
6/22/2024
6/22/2024
6/21/2024
6/21/2024
6/20/2024
6/19/2024
6/17/2024
6/13/2024
6/12/2024
6/11/2024
6/9/2024
6/7/2024
6/6/2024
6/1/2024

5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/10/2024
5/10/2024

4/19/2024
4/17/2024
4/11/2024
4/10/2024
4/9/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024

3/17/2024
3/1/2024

2/22/2024
2/17/2024
2/16/2024
2/15/2024
2/14/2024
2/12/2024
2/12/2024
2/12/2024
2/11/2024
2/10/2024
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33,192.00
59,596.00
61,283.00
54,266.00
44,417.00
46,256.00
44,417.00
43,050.00
38,967.00
86,078.00
39,004.00
83,431.00
130,663.00
52,047.00
30,996.00
44,086.00

40,040.00
60,293.00
39,349.00
26,712.00

95,162.00
33,192.00
48,758.00
73,072.00
32,170.00
59,399.00
58,973.00

71,368.00
86,681.00

73,915.00
63,854.00
65,880.00
79,156.00
70,127.00
46,428.00
35,008.00
53,212.00
59,987.00
108,385.00



COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE Il 2/5/2024 L 40,143.00

January 2024 (ADDENDUM)

MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER 1/29/2024 L 71,642.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER 1/26/2024 L 51,575.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER 1/8/2024 L 60,293.00
ASST SUPERINTENDENT SPECIAL ED 1/3/2024 L 135,827.00

Disclaimer: REPORTING MAY BE SUBJECT TO AMENDMENTS



