GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-42

July 2024			
Position	Effective Date	Fund	Annual Pay
SCHOOL AIDE III	7/19/2024	L	50,328.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	7/14/2024	L	65,880.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	7/14/2024	L	63,854.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	7/13/2024	L	72,352.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	7/13/2024	L	67,970.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	7/13/2024	L	56,641.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	7/12/2024	L	28,774.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	7/11/2024	L	27,724.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	7/7/2024	L	71,642.00
INST COORD TEACHER	7/7/2024	L	89,843.00
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER	7/7/2024	L	65,880.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	7/7/2024	L	59,987.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	7/6/2024	L	73,915.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	7/6/2024	L	79,459.00
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER	7/6/2024	L	79,459.00
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER	7/5/2024	L	87,142.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	7/5/2024	L	45,826.00
ELEM SCHOOL LIBRARIAN	7/5/2024	L	78,379.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	7/5/2024	L	77,016.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	7/5/2024	L	47,279.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	7/5/2024	L	30,996.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	7/5/2024	L	56,641.00
PROGRAM COORD II	7/5/2024	L	66,171.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	7/4/2024	L	45,826.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	7/4/2024	L	77,016.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	7/3/2024	L	72,352.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	7/3/2024	L	35,330.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	7/3/2024	L	76,260.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	7/3/2024	L	77,016.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	7/3/2024	L	66,216.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	7/3/2024	L	80,866.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	7/3/2024	L	64,180.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	7/2/2024	L	70,127.00
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	7/2/2024	L	48,894.00
June 2024 (ADDENDUM)			
COOKI	6/30/2024	L	30,996.00
SCHOOL AIDE II	6/28/2024	L	44,086.00
COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE I	6/28/2024	F	26,712.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	6/28/2024	L	67,303.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	6/28/2024	L	45,826.00

SCHOOL AIDE I	6/27/2024	L	33,192.00
CARPENTER II	6/23/2024	L	59,596.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	6/22/2024	L	61,283.00
COMPUTER OPERATOR II	6/22/2024	L	54,266.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	6/21/2024	L	44,417.00
PROGRAM COORD I	6/21/2024	F	46,256.00
BUYER I	6/20/2024	L	44,417.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	6/19/2024	L	43,050.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	6/17/2024	L	38,967.00
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER	6/13/2024	L	86,078.00
COMPUTER OPERATOR II	6/12/2024	L	39,004.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	6/11/2024	L	83,431.00
ATTORNEY IV	6/9/2024	L	130,663.00
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	6/7/2024	L	52,047.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	6/6/2024		
	6/1/2024	L	30,996.00
COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE II	6/1/2024	F	44,086.00
May 2024 (ADDENDUM)			
CLERK TYPIST III	5/30/2024	L	40,040.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	5/30/2024	L	60,293.00
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	5/10/2024	F	39,349.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	5/10/2024	L	26,712.00
SCHOOLAIDET	3/10/2024	L .	20,712.00
April 2024 (ADDENDUM)			
PSYCHOLOGIST	4/19/2024	L	95,162.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	4/17/2024	L	33,192.00
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	4/11/2024	F	48,758.00
SOCIAL WORKER III	4/10/2024	F	73,072.00
COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE I	4/9/2024	F	32,170.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	4/4/2024	L	59,399.00
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	4/4/2024	L	58,973.00
	• •		,
March 2024 (ADDENDUM)			
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	3/17/2024	L	71,368.00
SEC SCH ASST PRINCIPAL	3/1/2024	L	86,681.00
February 2024 (ADDENDUM)			
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	2/22/2024	L	73,915.00
INST COORD TEACHER	2/17/2024	F	63,854.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	2/16/2024	L	65,880.00
HIGH SCHOOL GUIDANCE COUNSELOR	2/15/2024	L	79,156.00
INST COORD TEACHER	2/14/2024	F	70,127.00
PRE KINDER TEACHER	2/12/2024	L	46,428.00
SECRETARY I TYPIST	2/12/2024	F	35,008.00
INST COORD TEACHER	2/12/2024	F	53,212.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	2/11/2024	L	59,987.00
SEC SCH PRINCIPAL (HIGH)	2/10/2024	L	108,385.00
· - 1	, -, - <u>-</u> -		.,

COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE II	2/5/2024	L	40,143.00
January 2024 (ADDENDUM)			
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	1/29/2024	L	71,642.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	1/26/2024	L	51,575.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	1/8/2024	L	60,293.00
ASST SUPERINTENDENT SPECIAL ED	1/3/2024	L	135,827.00

Disclaimer: REPORTING MAY BE SUBJECT TO AMENDMENTS